An Act

ENROLLED HOUSE
BILL NO. 1375 By: Strohm of the House

and

Dahm and Newberry of the
Senate

An Act relating to labor; repealing 40 O0.S. 2011,
Sections 196.1, 196.2, 196.2a, 196.3, 196.4, 196.5,
196.5b, 196.6, 196.7, 196.8, 196.9, 196.9%a, 196.10,
196.10a, 196.11, 196.11a, 196.12, 196.13 and 196.14,
which relate to the Minimum Wages on Public Works;
and providing an effective date.

SUBJECT: Minimum Wages on Public Works
BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. REPEALER 40 0.S. 2011, Sections 196.1, 196.2,
196.2a, 196.3, 196.4, 196.5, 196.5b, 196.6, 196.7, 196.8, 196.9,
196.9a, 196.10, 196.10a, 196.11, 196.11la, 196.12, 196.13 and 196.14,

are hereby repealed.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2015.



Passed the House of Representatives the 2nd day of March, 2015.

Presiding Officer of the House
of Representatives

Passed the Senate the 9th day of April, 2015.

Presiding Officer of the Senate

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Received by the Office of the Governor this

day of , 20 , at o'clock M.

By:

Approved by the Governor of the State of Oklahoma this

day of , 20 , at o'clock M.

Governor of the State of Oklahoma

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this

day of , 20 , at o'clock M.

By:
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